506741374 06/29/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6788191

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
		Name Execution D				
PIERPAOLO PICCIOL			06/25/2021			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	VALENTIN	VALENTINO S.P.A.				
Street Address:	VIA TURAT	VIA TURATI, 16/18				
City:	MILANO					
State/Country:	ITALY					
Postal Code:	I-20121					
PROPERTY NUMBER						
		··· ·				
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:	294	33759				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
		2)942-5999				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	(202 be sent to the	2)942-5999 e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US				
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in	(202 be sent to the f provided; if i	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	202) be sent to the f provided; if 2029	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US	6 Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	202) be sent to the f provided; if 2029 sand	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 9425000	6 Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	(202 be sent to the f provided; if 2029 sand sand	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 9425000 dra.tartisel@arnoldporter.com, IPDocketing@	6 Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(202 be sent to the f provided; if 202 sand : ARN 601	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 9425000 dra.tartisel@arnoldporter.com, IPDocketing@ NOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER	6 Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(202 be sent to the f provided; if 2029 sand sand 601 601	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 9425000 dra.tartisel@arnoldporter.com, IPDocketing@ NOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, NW	6 Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(202 be sent to the f provided; if 2029 sand : ARN 601 ATT WAS	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 9425000 dra.tartisel@arnoldporter.com, IPDocketing@ NOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, NW N: IP DOCKETING	6 Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(202 be sent to the f provided; if 202 sand : ARN 601 ATT WAS	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 9425000 dra.tartisel@arnoldporter.com, IPDocketing@ NOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, NW 'N: IP DOCKETING SHINGTON, D.C. 20001	6 Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(202 be sent to the f provided; if 202 sand : ARN 601 ATT WAS	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 9425000 dra.tartisel@arnoldporter.com, IPDocketing@ NOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, NW N: IP DOCKETING SHINGTON, D.C. 20001 0101166.00005	6 Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(202 be sent to the f provided; if 202 sand : ARN 601 ATT WAS	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 9425000 dra.tartisel@arnoldporter.com, IPDocketing@ NOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, NW 'N: IP DOCKETING SHINGTON, D.C. 20001 0101166.00005 /CURTIS R ALTMANN/	6 Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N VAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE:	(202 be sent to the f provided; if 202 sand : ARN 601 ATT WAS	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 9425000 dra.tartisel@arnoldporter.com, IPDocketing@ NOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, NW TN: IP DOCKETING SHINGTON, D.C. 20001 0101166.00005 /CURTIS R ALTMANN/ /Curtis R Altmann/	6 Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(202 be sent to the f provided; if 2029 sand : ARN 601 ATT WAS	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 9425000 dra.tartisel@arnoldporter.com, IPDocketing@ NOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, NW TN: IP DOCKETING SHINGTON, D.C. 20001 0101166.00005 /CURTIS R ALTMANN/ /Curtis R Altmann/	6 Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	(202 be sent to the f provided; if 2029 sand : ARN 601 ATT WAS NUMBER: : :	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 9425000 dra.tartisel@arnoldporter.com, IPDocketing@ NOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, NW TN: IP DOCKETING SHINGTON, D.C. 20001 0101166.00005 /CURTIS R ALTMANN/ /Curtis R Altmann/	6 Mail.			

US Design Patent D695,517 Atty. Ref. 0101166.00006

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, have made certain invention or inventions which are disclosed in patent application and granted patent entitled:

HANDBAG

ġ,

identified as U.S. Design Patent No. D695,517 issued December 17, 2013, based on Design Application No. 29/433,759 filed October 4, 2012;

WHEREAS, Valentino S.p.A. of Via Turati, 16/18, I-20121- Milano, Italy, a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Italy, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Valentino S.p.A., its successors and assigns, (i) the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application(s); and in and to any and all applications filed in any country based thereon, including the right to file applications in countries other than the country of priority filing under the provisions of any international convention; also in and to any and all improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me as employee(s), agent(s) or contractor(s) of said Valentino S.p.A.; (ii) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, including reissues and extensions thereof, to be obtained in any country upon said invention, inventions or improvements; and any and all continuing applications, including divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, and applications claiming benefit of an earlier filed provisional application, which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in any country; (iii) the entire right, title, and interest I have in and to all causes of action and enforcement rights for said invention or inventions and patents or patent applications, including without limitation all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief, and other remedies for past, current, and/or future infringement of any patents that do or have issued in respect of all such invention or inventions; and (iv) all rights to collect royalties or other payments under or on account of any of the patents and/or any of the rights described in (iii).

I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Valentino S.p.A., as assignee of the entire interest.

I further agree, without any payment by Valentino S.p.A. other than in reimbursement of reasonable expenses I/we may incur, to communicate to said Valentino S.p.A., its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for purposes of interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested;

PATENT REEL: 056705 FRAME: 0908

US Design Patent D695,517 Atty. Ref. 0101166.00006

and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

8 2

PATENT REEL: 056705 FRAME: 0909

PATENT REEL: 056705 FRAME: 0910

\sim	/	ŝ.	19 m.C.	7 _1.
Signature:	The manifest manual the	Date:	9-100	· 6 4
ž V (] /]			
Name:	Pierpaolo PICCIOLI			
		W manner a ser	Strand Sout	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereto set our hands on the dates set after our signatures.

City and state or country of residence: NETTUHO - ROME, Italy

On this 251 day of 50, 202, before me personally appeared <u>Pierpaolo PICCIOLI</u>, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand on the day last above written.

Edologo

Witness

<u>Abdeus</u>

Witness

RECORDED: 06/29/2021